10-08-2003	
	HEET

102570802

Commissioner for Patents:

R'

	Commissioner for Patents: 1025708	802 G. 24. UJ
	Please record the attached original documents or copy	y thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Thomas S. Camino Jon C. Serbousek J. Brock VanMeter Marc G. Weissman	Name: DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc. Street Address: 700 Orthopaedics Drive
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	700 Of hopaedies Drive
	$_$ Yes \checkmark No	City: Warsaw, State: IN Zip: 46581
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
		Yes 🖌 No
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other	
	Execution Date: 1-29-03, 04-08-03, 6-4-02	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): continuation of	US 09/989,123 filed November 20, 2001
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent N	o.(s) 10670092
	A	dditional numbers attached? 🔄 Yes 🗹 No
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: <u>1</u>
	Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account Number:
	9. Statement and signature	10-0750/DEP652CON/JSW
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	John S. Wagley	September 24, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Date T sheet, attachments, and document: 11
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	r sheet information to:
LINUELL	LER 00000133 100750 10670092	
L	40.00 BA	

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/989,123 Filed November 20, 2001

WHEREAS, Thomas Camino, J.Brock VanMeter, Marc Weissman and Jon Serbousek, residing at 238 S. 250 E., Warsaw, IN, 97 EMS T-36 Lane, Leesburg, IN, 111 S. Pointer Lane, Warsaw, IN and 3501 Golf Hill Cove, Memphis, TN respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

PROSTHESIS WITH FEATURE ALIGNED TO TRABECULAE

for which they have on the 20th day of November, 2001 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, ΒE IΤ KNOWN for and NOW, that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application and whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

on this 29^{h} day of 2003.

Inventor Signature

Thomas Camino Inventor (Printed Name)

STATE OF INDIANA)) ss. COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO)

(am) Notary Public

NANCY WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA Print KOSCILISKO COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 21,2008 Resident of KUNCEUNRO County

My Commission Expires: 6212008

on this \underline{SH} day of \underline{CPHL} , 2003.

Brock V/Mex

Inventor Signature

J.Brock

VanMeter

Inventor (Printed Name)

STATE OF INDIANA)) ss. COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this $\Delta p_{\rm hu}$, 2003.

amo Public

NANCY WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA Print CONTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 21,2008 Resident of ACALARD County

My Commission Expires: (4)21/2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on this <u>29th</u> day of <u>prudity</u>, 2003.

Mr. White

Inventor Signature

Marc Weissman Inventor (Printed Name)

STATE	OF]	INDIANA)	
)	ss.
COUNTY	C OE	-	KOSCIUSKO)	

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of 29% day of 2000, 2003.

1 any Williams Notary Ryblic

NANCY WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA Print COSCIUSKO COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 21,2008 Resident of OACULINEO County

My Commission Expires: 6213008

		IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	executed	this	assignment
on	this		day o	f		,	2003.		

Inventor Signature

Jon Serbousek Inventor (Printed Name)

STATE OF TENNESSEE)) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _____ day of ______, 2003.

2

Notary Public

Printed Name

Resident of _____ County

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/989,123 Filed November 20, 2001

WHEREAS, Thomas Camino, J.Brock VanMeter, Marc Weissman and Jon Serbousek, residing at 238 S. 250 E., Warsaw, IN, 97 EMS T-36 Lane, Leesburg, IN, 111 S. Pointer Lane, Warsaw, IN and 3501 Golf Hill Cove, Memphis, TN respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

PROSTHESIS WITH FEATURE ALIGNED TO TRABECULAE

for which they have on the 20th day of November, 2001 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein: #3000 WW, (THALE THOUSAND U.S. Doutes) 6.4.0

THEREFORE, BE / IT KNOWN that for and NOW, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment; And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid; Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assigne or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on this day of April, 2002

Inventor Signature

Thomas Camino Inventor (Printed Name)

STATE OF INDIANA)) ss. COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of November, 2001.

Notary Public

Printed Name

Resident of _____ County

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on this _____ day of April, 2002

Inventor Signature

J.Brock VanMeter

Inventor (Printed Name)

STATE OF INDIANA)) ss. COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _____ day of April, 2002.

5

Notary Public

Printed Name

Resident of _____ County

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on this _____ day of April, 2002

Inventor Signature

Marc Weissman Inventor (Printed Name)

STATE OF INDIANA)) ss. COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _____ day of April, 2002.

Notary Public

Printed Name

Resident of _____ County

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on this 4th day of June, 2002

linsk Inventor Signature

Jon Serbousek Inventor (Printed Name)

STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF Shelby; ss.

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 4 day of ______, 2002.

<u>isha Buckle</u> Notary Public <u>LISA A. BUCKLER</u> Printed Name Resident of <u>Marshall</u> County

My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 09/24/2003